AVISTA UTILITIES

Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts
State of Idaho - Electric

Effective October 1, 2025

Includes effect of Schedules 59, 66, 75, & 91.
Excludes effect of Schedule 58.

Res Exch PCA FCA Energy Eff.
Base Rate Rate Rate Rate
Rate Sch 59 Sch 66 Sch 75 Sch 91

Schedule 1 - Residential Service
Basic Charge $20.00
First 600 kWh 9.859¢ -0.233¢ -0.301¢ 0.018¢ 0.298¢
Over 600 kWh 11.081¢ -0.233¢ -0.301¢ 0.018¢ 0.298¢
Seasonal charge $20.00
Schedule 11 - General Service
Basic charge $20.00
First 3,650 kWh 9.211¢ 0.000¢ -0.301¢ 0.058¢ 0.156¢
Over 3,650 kWh 7.714¢ 0.000¢ -0.301¢ 0.058¢ 0.156¢
Demand over 20 kw $8.00
Minimum 1 phase $20.00
Minimum 3 phase $27.10
Schedule 12 - Residential & Farm General Service
Basic charge $20.00
First 3,650 kWh 9.211¢ -0.233¢ -0.301¢ 0.058¢ 0.156¢
Over 3,650 kWh 7.714¢ -0.233¢ -0.301¢ 0.058¢ 0.156¢
Demand over 20 kw $8.00
Minimum 1 phase $20.00
Minimum 3 phase $27.10
Schedule 21 - Large General Service
First 250,000 kWh 7.580¢ 0.000¢ -0.301¢ 0.058¢ 0.824¢
Over 250,000 kWh 6.387¢ 0.000¢ -0.301¢ 0.058¢ 0.824¢
Demand 1st 50 kw $625.00
Over 50 kw $8.00
Voltage discount ($0.40)
Schedule 22 - Residential & Farm Large General Service
First 250,000 kWh 7.580¢ -0.233¢ -0.301¢ 0.058¢ 0.824¢
Over 250,000 kWh 6.387¢ -0.233¢ -0.301¢ 0.058¢ 0.824¢
Demand 1st 50 kw $625.00
Over 50 kw $8.00
Voltage discount ($0.40)
Schedule 23 - Direct Current Fast Charging
Basic Charge $625.00
First 250,000 kWh 8.996¢ 0.000¢ -0.301¢ 0.058¢ 0.824¢
Over 250,000 kWh 7.808¢ 0.000¢ -0.301¢ 0.058¢ 0.824¢
Voltage discount ($0.30)

Billing
Rate
Total

$20.00
9.641¢
10.863¢
$20.00

$20.00
9.124¢
7.627¢

$8.00
$20.00
$27.10

$20.00
8.891¢
7.394¢

$8.00
$20.00
$27.10

8.161¢
6.968¢
$625.00
$8.00
($0.40)

7.928¢
6.735¢
$625.00
$8.00
($0.40)

$625.00
9.577¢
8.389¢
($0.30)



AVISTA UTILITIES

Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts
State of Idaho - Electric

Effective October 1, 2025

Includes effect of Schedules 59, 66, 75, & 91.
Excludes effect of Schedule 58.

Schedule 25 - Extra Large General Service

First 500,000 kWh
Over 500,000 kWh
Demand 1st 3000 kva
Over 3000 kva
Voltage discount
Annual minimum

Schedule 31 - Pumping Service
Basic charge

1st block

2nd block

3rd block

Annual minimum

Schedule 32 - Residential & Farm Pumping Service

Basic charge

1st block

2nd block

3rd block
Annual minimum

Schedule 25P - Extra Large General Service to Clearwater Paper's Facility

1st block Net Retail Load
2nd block Generation Load
Demand 1st 3000 kva
3,000 to 55,000 kva

Over 55,000 kva

Voltage discount

Annual minimum

Base
Rate Sch 59 Sch 66 Sch 75 Sch 91
5.930¢ 0.000¢ -0.301¢ 0.151¢
4.968¢ 0.000¢  -0.301¢ 0.151¢
$19,000.00
$7.25
($0.40)
$ 832,200.00
$20.00
12.487¢ 0.000¢ -0.301¢ 0.058¢ 0.287¢
12.487¢ 0.000¢  -0.301¢ 0.058¢ 0.287¢
10.546¢ 0.000¢ -0.301¢ 0.058¢ 0.287¢
$12.00 per kw (highest)
$20.00
12.487¢ -0.233¢ -0.301¢ 0.058¢ 0.287¢
12.487¢  -0.233¢  -0.301¢ 0.058¢ 0.287¢
10.546¢ -0.233¢ -0.301¢ 0.058¢ 0.287¢
$12.00 per kw (highest)
4.137¢ 0.000¢  -0.301¢ 0.123¢
3.624¢
$19,000.00
$7.25
$3.25
($0.40)

$ 683,070.00

Total

5.780¢
4.818¢
$19,000.00
$7.25
($0.40)
$832,200.00

$20.00
12.531¢
12.531¢
10.590¢
$12.00

$20.00
12.298¢
12.298¢
10.357¢
$12.00

3.959¢
3.624¢
$19,000.00
$7.25

$3.25
($0.40)
$683,070.00



AVISTA UTILITIES Includes effect of Schedules 59, 66, 75, & 91.

Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts
State of Idaho - Electric
Effective October 1, 2025

Schedule 42 - Company Owned

Street Light Service Standard Standard Pedestal Base
*1.00000 of base rate plus Adder Schedule adjs. Code Rate Code Rate Code Rate
Single High-Pressure Sodium Vapor

50W 235 12.85
100W
100W 435 15.75 431 15.75 432  29.47
200w 535 26.25 531 26.25 532 39.93
250W 635 30.88 631 30.88 632 44.56
400W 835 46.40 831 46.40 832 60.11

Double High-Pressure Sodium Vapor
100W
200W 545 1.35 542  67.85

Decorative Sodium Vapor
Granville 100W

Post Top 100W

Kim 100W

Single Light Emiiting Diode (LED)
70W 935L 13.48
70W 435L 15.64 431L 15.64 432L 29.36
107W 535L 25.89 531L 25.89 532L 39.57
248W 835L 45.72 831L 45.72 832L 59.43

Double Light Emiiting Diode (LED)
70w 441L 32.86 442L 46.66
107W 545L 51.79 542L 67.13

Decorative Light Emitting Diode (LED)
Granville 70W 475L 22.32

Post Top 70W
30ft Fiberglass 60W LED
35ft Fiberglass 107W LED

Schedule 44 - Customer Owned Street Light

Energy & Maintenance Service No Pole Wood Pole  Pedestal Base
*1.00000 of base rate plus Adder Schedule adjs. Code Rate Code Rate Code Rate
Single High-Pressure Sodium Vapor

100W 435 1210 431 1210 432  12.10
200W 535 18.44 532 18.44
250W 635 20.82 631 20.82 632 20.82

400W 835 33.16 832  33.17
150W

Excludes effect of Schedule 58.

Direct Burial

Code Rate
234# 16.00
434# 16.96
433 29.47
533 39.93
633 44.56
474* 30.43
484* 29.22
438** 16.98

434L
433L
533L
833L

4741
484L*
494L
594L

16.85

Devel Contrib

Code

436
536
636

446
546

#Decorative Curb
*16 ft fiberglass pole
**25 ft fiberglass pole

29.36 436L
39.57 536L
57.53 836L

30.32
29.11
28.40
31.38

*16 ft fiberglass pole

Direct Burial
Code Rate
633 20.82

446L
546L

Rate

16.47
27.03
31.65

33.09
53.28

16.36
26.67
44.99

32.86
52.56

Devel Contrib

Code

936

Rate

15.95



AVISTA UTILITIES

Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts
State of Idaho - Electric

Effective October 1, 2025

Sch 45 - Cust. Owned St. Lt. Energy Service

Includes effect of Schedules 59, 66, 75, & 91.
Excludes effect of Schedule 58.

Dusk to Dawn

*1.00000 of base rate plus Adder Schedule adjs. Code Rate
Mercury Vapor
10000 515 9.54
20000# 615 17.16

#Also includes metal halide.

Sch 46 - Cust. Owned St. Lt. Energy Service

*1.00000 of base rate plus Adder Schedule adjs. Code Rate
High-Pressure Sodium Vapor
100W 435 5.68
200W 535  10.69
250W 635 13.18
310W 735 1571
400W 835  20.04
150W 935 8.23
1-10W (LED) 005L 0.24
11-20W (LED) 015L 0.61
21-30W (LED) 025L 1.10
31-40W (LED) 035L 1.59
41-50W (LED) 045L 2.03
51-60W (LED) 055L 2.44
61-70W (LED) 065L 2.81
71-80W (LED) 075L 3.30
81-90W (LED) 085L 3.79
91-100W (LED) 095L 4.16
101-110W (LED) 105L 4.66
111-120W (LED) 115L 5.01
121-130W (LED) 125L 5.49
131-140W (LED) 135L 5.98
141-150W (LED) 145L 6.35
151-160W (LED) 155L 6.83
161-170W (LED) 165L 7.21
171-180W (LED) 175L 7.70
181-190W (LED) 185L 8.19
191-200W (LED) 195L 8.56
201-225W (LED) 212L 9.41
226-250W (LED) 237L 10.51
Sch 47 - Area Ltg. - Mercury Vapor 7000 10000 20000
*1.00000 of base rate plus Adder Schedule adjs.
On existing standard MVA  18.64 MVB 2270 MVC 32.40
30 foot wood pole MVD 2317 MVE 27.25 MVF 36.95
25 foot steel MVI 44.05
Per Pole
30 foot wood pole PA 7.42
55 foot wood pole PB 14.37
20 foot fiberglass direct burial pole PC 7.42
Sch 49 - Area Ltg. - Sodium Vapor 100 200 400
*1.00000 of base rate plus Adder Schedule adjs.
Cobrahead HPA 1469 HPB 19.67 HPC 29.52
Decorative curb HPF  14.69
250W
Cobrahead HAH  22.81
400W Flood (No Pole) HAJ 35.77
Per Pole
20 fiberglass direct burial PC 7.42
30 wood PA 7.42
40 wood 12.18
55 wood PB  14.32
25 galvanized steel 11.58
30 galvanized steel 12.79
25 galvanized aluminum 14.13
30 fiberglass pedestal 35.40
30 steel pedestal 32.67

35 steel direct buried

Dusk to Dawn



AVISTA UTILITIES

Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts
State of Idaho - Electric

Effective October 1, 2025

Includes effect of Schedules 59, 66, 75, & 91.
Excludes effect of Schedule 58.

Combined Charge for Luminaire and Standard

Sch 49 - Area Ltg. - Sodium Vapor

30 wood HPE
25 galvanized steel HPN
30 galvanized steel HPQ
25 galvanized aluminum HPW
30 fiberglass pedestal HPH
30 steel pedestal HPK
Developer contributed HPT
35 steel direct buried HAA
40 wood HAD
100W Granville w/ 16' decorative pole HAG
100W Post Top w/ 16" decorative pole HAP
100W 20’ Fiberglass HPS
100W Kim w/25 ft fiberglass pole HAI

Sch 49 - Area Ltg. - Light Emitting Diode (LED!

25 galvanized aluminum

Cobrahead HPAL
Decorative curb HPFL

100W

2211
26.27
27.48
28.82

14.58
14.58

HPD
HPO
HPR
HPU

HPI
HPL
HPZ
HAB
HAE

HPBL

200W
27.09
31.25
32.46
33.80

107

19.31

HPG
HPP
HPX
HPV
HPJ
HPM
Hzz
HAC
HAF

HPCL

400W
36.94
41.10
42.31
43.65

248

28.84

Combined Charge for Luminaire and Standard

Sch 49 - Area Ltg. - Light Emitting Diode (LED!

30 wood HPEL
25 galvanized steel HPNL
30 galvanized steel HPQL
25 galvanized aluminum HPWL
30 fiberglass pedestal HPHL
30 steel pedestal HPKL
Developer contributed HPTL
35 steel direct buried HAAL
40 wood HADL
70W Granville w/ 16' decorative pole HAGL
70W Post Top w/ 16' decorative pole HAPL
70W 20' Fiberglass HPSL
70W Kim w/25 ft fiberglass pole HAIL

248W Flood (No Pole)

125W Flood (No Pole)

125W Flood (40ft Wood Pole)

70W direct buried 30' fiberglass pole HAOL
107W direct buried 35' fiberglass pole

oW

22.00
26.16
27.37
28.71
49.98
47.25
22.00
47.25
26.76

28.40

HPDL
HPOL
HPRL

HAQL

107W
26.73

33.09

HPGL

HAJL
HAML
HANL

35.09
17.81
29.99



AVISTA UTILITIES

Schedule Summaries & Shortcuts
State of Idaho - Electric

Effective October 1, 2025

Sch 48 - Area Ltg. - Mercury Vapor

*1.00000 of base rate plus Sch 59 & Sch 66 adjs.
On existing standard

30 foot wood pole

25 foot steel

30 foot wood pole
55 foot wood pole
20 foot fiberglass direct burial pole

Sch 48 - Area Ltg. - Sodium Vapor

*1.00000 of base rate plus Sch 59 & Sch 66 adjs.
Cobrahead

Decorative curb

20 fiberglass direct burial
30 wood

40 wood

55 wood

25 galvanized steel

30 galvanized steel

25 galvanized aluminum
30 fiberglass pedestal
30 steel pedestal

Sch 48 - Area Ltg. - Sodium Vapor
30 wood

25 galvanized steel

30 galvanized steel

25 galvanized aluminum
30 fiberglass pedestal
30 steel pedestal
Developer contributed
35 steel direct buried

40 wood

100W Granville w/ 16' decorative pole
100W Post Top w/ 16' decorative pole
100W 20' Fiberglass

100W Kim w/25 ft. fiberglass pole
250W Floodlight (on existing standard)
400W Flood (No Pole)

Sch 48 - Area Ltg. - Light Emitting Diode (LED)

Cobrahead
Decorative curb

Sch 48 - Area Ltg. - Light Emitting Diode (LED)
30 wood

25 galvanized steel

30 galvanized steel

25 galvanized aluminum

30 fiberglass pedestal

30 steel pedestal

Developer contributed

35 steel direct buried

40 wood

70W Granville w/ 16' decorative pole
70W Post Top w/ 16" decorative pole
70W 20' Fiberglass

70W Kim w/25 ft. fiberglass pole
400W Flood (No Pole)

125W Flood (No Pole)

125W Flood (40ft Wood Pole)

70W direct buried 30’ fiberglass pole
107W direct buried 35' fiberglass pole

Includes effect of Schedules 59, 66, 75, & 91.
Excludes effect of Schedule 58.

7000 10000 20000
MVA 1845 MVB 2244 MVC  31.98
MVD 2298 MVE 26.99 MVF 36.53
MVl  43.63
Per Pole
PA 7.42
PB  14.37
PC 7.42
100W 200 400
HPA  14.60 HPB 19.47 HPC 29.13
HPF  14.60
Per Pole
PC 7.42
7.42
12.18
14.32
11.58
12.79
14.13
35.40
32.67
Combined Charge for Luminaire and Standard
100W 200W 400W
HPE 22.02 HPD 26.89 HPG 36.55
HPN  26.18 HPO 31.05 HPP  40.71
HPQ 27.39 HPR 3226 HPX 41.92
HPW  28.73 HPU 33.60 HPV  43.26
HPH 50.00 HPI 54.87 HPJ 64.53
HPK  47.27 HPL 5214 HPM 61.80
HPT 22,02 HPZ 26.89 HZZ 36.55
HAA  47.27 HAB 5214 HAC 61.80
HAD 26.78 HAE 31.65 HAF  41.31
HAG  38.24
HAP  34.89
HPS  22.02
HAI  22.02
250W
HAH 22.56
HAJ  35.38
70W 107
HPAL  14.52 HPBL  19.22 HPCL  28.65
HPFL  14.52
70W 107
HPEL 21.94 HPDL  26.64
HPNL  26.10 HPOL  30.80
HPQL  27.31 HPRL  32.01
HPWL  28.65 HPUL  33.35
HPHL  49.92 HPIL  54.62
HPKL  47.19 HPLL 51.89
HPTL  21.94 HPZL 26.64
HAAL  47.19 HABL  51.89
HADL  26.70 HAEL  31.40
HAGL  38.16
HAPL  34.81
HPSL  21.94
HAIL  21.94
HAJL  34.90
HAML  17.71
HANL  29.89
HAOL  28.34
HAQL  33.00



